

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.953 OF 2018

National Insurance Company LimitedAppellant

V/s.

Shri.Sarjerao Krishnat Mane & Anr.Respondents

Mr.P.A. Narayanan, for the Appellant.

Mr.S.G. Thorat, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 7th DECEMBER 2023

P.C:-

. Leave to file compilation of documents.

2. Stand over to 15th January 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)